NXP USA Inc. - MCIMX356AVM5BR2 Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Understanding Embedded - Microprocessors
Embedded microprocessors are specialized computing
chips designed to perform specific tasks within an
embedded system. Unlike general-purpose
microprocessors found in personal computers, embedded
microprocessors are tailored for dedicated functions within

• SPDIF transceiver
• 3 UART (up to 4.0 Mbps each)
1.2 Ordering Information
Table 1 provides the ordering information for the i.MX35 processors for automotive applications.
Table 1. Ordering Information
Description Part Number
Silicon
Revision
Package1
1 Case 5284 is RoHS-compliant, lead-free, MSL = 3, 1.
Speed
Operating
Temperature
Range (°C)
Signal Ball
Map
Locations
Ball Map
i.MX351 MCIMX351AVM4B 2.0 5284 400 MHz –40 to 85 Table 94 Table 96
i.MX351 MCIMX351AVM5B 2.0 5284 532 MHz2
2 532 MHz rated devices meet all specifications of 400 MHz rated devices.  A 532 MHz device can be substituted in place of a
400 MHz device.
–40 to 85 Table 94 Table 96
i.MX355 MCIMX355AVM4B 2.0 5284 400 MHz –40 to 85 Table 94 Table 96
i.MX355 MCIMX355AVM5B 2.0 5284 532 MHz2 –40 to 85 Table 94 Table 96
i.MX356 MCIMX356AVM4B 2.0 5284 400 MHz –40 to 85 Table 94 Table 96
i.MX356 MCIMX356AVM5B 2.0 5284 532 MHz2 –40 to 85 Table 94 Table 96
i.MX351 MCIMX351AJQ4C 2.1 5284 400MHz -40 to 85 Table 95 Table 97
i.MX351 MCIMX351AJQ5C 2.1 5284 532MHz2 -40 to 85 Table 95 Table 97
i.MX355 MCIMX355AJQ4C 2.1 5284 400MHz -40 to 85 Table 95 Table 97
i.MX355 MCIMX355AJQ5C 2.1 5284 532MHz2 -40 to 85 Table 95 Table 97
i.MX356 MCIMX356AJQ4C 2.1 5284 400MHz -40 to 85 Table 95 Table 97
i.MX356 MCIMX356AJQ5C 2.1 5284 532MHz2 -40 to 85 Table 95 Table 97
i.MX356 SCIMX356BVMB 2 5284 532MHz -40 to 85 Table 94 Table 96
i.MX35 Applications Processors for Automotive Products, Rev. 10
Freescale Semiconductor 3
4 Electrical Characteristics